
Results Boekel 2018 (Sunday Males)

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Adult Male Brown HMF Durmiente Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Fawn AOH Jelle Lignum Major AlpacaOord 1st prize 2
Suri Junior Male Fawn HMF Golden Age Alpaca Stud Anarchy High Meadow Farm 2nd prize 2
Suri Adult Male Fawn AE Barbedos Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male White AWS Canice AWS Ariel Westhoek Safari 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Tumulus Paramaribo Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AA Athos Classical MileEnd Hades Alpacas Alblasserwaard 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AA Amadeus AA Alpacino  Alpacas Alblasserwaard 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AWE Skylar Flanders Wolf Alpaca Weelde 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Rzadkiewa Duke OL Prince Rzadkiewa Alpaca 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey LYA Boreas MAE Ariel Admon Colour Line Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tumulus Black Popstar Lusi FireFox Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Black ABR Marciano Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 2nd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Black VekoFarm Zimbabwe Sunsetestate Goma Alpaca VekoFarm 3rd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Black AdP Valenco Vekofarm Lorenzo Alpaca de Parel 4th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Black AWS Chucky Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 5th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Karath Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 6th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Jaguar Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Junior Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Black Vekofarm Desert Dibbe Sunsetestate Goma Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Black AHN Black Jack Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Black Quality Line Go Again Inca Excalibur Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Tumulus Puerto Rico Lusi FireFox Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Rafa Sunsestate Stavros De Koepelhoeve 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown SPO Fireball OL Suspicious Alpaca Spoordonk 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AM Arturo Inca Excalibur Alpaca Mountain 4th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Evo Scott Houghton Tequila Alpaca Evolution 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AO Shadow Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Flanders Atlas ET Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpaca's 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown LYA Othello LYA Sniper Legendary Alpacas 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Brown RF Kai Classical MileEnd Lysander Alpacas of River Forelands 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Kosmo Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn BAM Kosmo Gilt Edge Gold Standard Bamby Alpaca Farm 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AAR Hugo Boss Inca Elliott Alpaca Arendonk 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AOH Marvel Snowmass XXXtreme Dimension XAlpacaOord 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AHN Heartbreaker OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn FL Stanley FL Olympus Alpacafarm Liempde 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Quality Line Jay‐Jay Quality Line Go Again Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Maquis Francorchamps LMFI Peruvian Best Bet Alpagas du Maquis 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn OL Gentle WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWS Hades Aquaviva Claudius Westhoek Safari 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AE Empire Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpaca Eiland 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AFTS Humphrey Three Oaks High Command Alpaca Farm t Steeke 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Bellatorem Aslan Inca Elliott Bellatorem 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Beige CD Ohio Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Beige VekoFarm Elvis VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca VekoFarm 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AWB Peruvian Flash AWB Peruvian Taco Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Beige RF Ice AOL Elo Mr Blue Sky Alpacas of River Forelands 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Top‐Line Jordy Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige AHN Shakespear Classical MileEnd Lysander Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige AOL Herbie Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Beige OL Madock WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Beige Mandel Eugene Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpaca's 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Beige AANL Hero Domingo Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca America 3rd prize 3



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male A White Ringwood Skywalker Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male A White Top‐Line Kommissar Top‐Line Commander Magic Top‐Line‐Alpacas 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male A White AWE Hawaii Three Oaks High Command Alpaca Weelde 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male A White HMF Giorgio A Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male A White AM Aiden Flanders Ice Alpaca Mountain 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male A White BAM King Gipsy Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Bamby Alpaca Farm 6th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male B White ABR Luciano Silverstream Julio Alpacabrammelo 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male B White AANL Kyron Tropikós Quality Line Foreigner Alpaca America 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male B White AHK Cassidy Cedar House Solomon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male B White AWB Peruvian Duc AWB Peruvian Giacomo Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male B White FAL Peruvian Invasion AH Peruvian Alonso Farm Alpaca Ligthart 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male B White AFTS Kyen AOL Epple Alpaca Farm t Steeke 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AdP Udeen Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 1st prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AHK White Wine Brabant Kashmir Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 2nd prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWE Don Juan CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 3rd prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Top‐Line Juventus Top‐Line Gladiator ET Top‐Line‐Alpacas 4th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White CD Thiago Three Oaks High Command Alpacas of River Forelands 5th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWB Peruvian Leonardo AWB Peruvian Giacomo Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 6th prize 13
Huacaya Adult Male White ABR Navigator NZ Southern Fleet Foot Alpaca Farm t Steeke 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White CD Dynamo Futura Humdinger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White AHN Geronimo VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca Hacienda Holland 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male White AOL Epple CME Lysander ET Alpaca Farm t Steeke 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi AOL Ivanhoe Mile End Leon Dutch Highline Alpacas 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Storm Inca Excalibur Ringwood Alpacas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Multi AOL Iggy Pop Mile End Leon Dutch Highline Alpacas 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Sting Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Stardust Inca Excalibur Ringwood Alpacas 5th prize 5
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White Ringwood Skywalker Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 36
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White AdP Udeen Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 36
Champion Huacaya Male Beige  OL Madock WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige CD Ohio Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 14
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  AWS Hades Aquaviva Claudius Westhoek Safari 21
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  Top‐Line Kosmo Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 21
Champion Huacaya Male Brown Tumulus Puerto Rico Lusi FireFox Alpaca Tumulus 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown De Koepelhoeve Rafa Sunsestate Stavros De Koepelhoeve 15
Champion Huacaya Male Grey  LYA Boreas MAE Ariel Admon Colour Line Alpacas 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey  Tumulus Paramaribo Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 7
Champion Huacaya Male Black Tumulus Black Popstar Lusi FireFox Alpaca Tumulus 18
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black ABR Marciano Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 18
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Cedar House Solomon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 6 teams
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male EP Cambridge Terminator Alpaca Top Dutch 6 teams
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 6 teams
1st Prize Progeny Suri Male Lignum Major AlpacaOord 1 team
Junior Handler:
1st Prize Junior Handler Roos van Dijk (10) met RF Ice ‐ Alpacas of the River Forelands
2nd Prize Junior Handler Lieke van Merwijk (10), Lynn Pingen (6), Pieter Krijgsman (5), Jop van Zuijlen (7), Gijs van Zuijlen (5), Sanne van den Ingh (9)
Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male Ringwood Skywalker Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 116
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male AdP Udeen Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 116
Grand Champion Huacaya CD Madeira Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 212
Best of Show Suri HMF Durmiente Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 8


